UNOFFICIAL COPY

2008-05693-PT X080900495V

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on January 8, 2018, in Case No. 08 CH 34036, entitled U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY



Doc# 1815149129 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 05/31/2018 03:34 PM PG: 1 OF 3

AS TRUSTEE FOR 1'HE MAROON PLAINTS TRUST vs. MARIA GLORIA CASTRO, AKA MARIA G. CASTRO, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on April 9, 2018, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MAROON PLAINTS TRUST the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 17 AND ALL OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWN SHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 2515 NORTH OAK PARK, AVENUE, Chicago, IL 60707

Property Index No. 13-30-405-014-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 21st day of May, 2018.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

REAL ESTATE TRA	31-May-2018	
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *

13-30-405-014-0000 | 20180501678926 | 0-188-245-280

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

RE	EAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	<u>XAX</u>	31-May-2018
	de la		COUNTY:	0.00
		(354)	ILLINOIS:	0.00
			TOTAL:	0.00
	40.00.405	0440000		

13-30-405-014-0000 | 20180501678926 | 0-096-062-752

1815149129 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL C

Property Address: 2515 NORTH OAK PARK AVENUE, Chicago, IL 60707

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on thi

21st day of May, 2018

OFFICIAL SEAL MAYA T JONES Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 20, 2019

This Deed was prepared by Av usi R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Exempt under provision of Paragraph 2 Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

ver. Seller or Representative

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MAROON PLAINTS TRUST

15480 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD, SUITE 100 Irvine, CA, 92618

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES

LORENA DE LA TORRE

Address:

15480 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD, STE 100

IRVINE, CA 92618

Telephone:

PREMIER TITLE 1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136 **OAK BROCK, IL 60523** 630-571-2111

Mail To:

Anselmo Lindberg & Associates, LLC 1771 W. Diehl Road, Suite 120 NAPERVILLE, IL, 60563 (630) 453 6960 Att No. 58852 File No. X08090049

1815149129 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dato. 3-23-18	
Signature: 1 Grantor	or Agent
Patrick Martin	
Sales Department	
Auselmo Lindberg & Associates,	LLC
Subscribed and sworn to before me	OFFICIAL SEAL
By the said	CONNIE ROEWING
This, day of, 2018	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 6/19/19
Notary Public (LOSA	
	*

The **grantee** or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Grantee or Agent
Patrick Martin
Sales Department
Anselmo Lindberg & Associates, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said

This _____, day 9

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CONNIE R O EWING
OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 6/19/19